DINESH POLYTUBES PRIVATE LIMITED

INITATION FOR RESOLUTION PLANS

[Pursuant to S.25 (2) (h) of Insolvency & Bankruptcy Code , 2016 (the Code)]

Resolution Plans are invited for Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process of the below mentioned Corporate Debtor from prospective resolution applicants who fulfill eligibility norms u/s 29A and other provisions of the code:

1	Name of the Corporate Debtor (CD)	Dinesh Polytubes Pvt. Ltd
2	Corporate Identity of CD	U25194HR2009PTC039191
3.	Brief Description of CD Business	Dinesh Polytubes Private Limited. (Corporate Debtor) is engaged in Manufacturing of PVC pipes rubber products, etc. The unit is closed since 2015
4.	Registered Office of CD	455, Aggarwal Colony, DN College Road, Hissar – 125001
5.	Insolvency Commencement Date	11 th December 2017
6.	Estimated date of Closure of Insolvency Resolution Process	8 th June 2018
7.	Details of Resolution Professional	Jalesh Kumar Grover Reg No.IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00200/2017-18/10390 Contact Number: 9501081808 Email: dppl@ducturus.com, jk.grover27@gmail.com
8.	Postal Address of Resolution Professional	Jalesh Kumar Grover Resolution Professional SCO No. 131, 2 nd Floor, Mansa Devi Complex, Sector-5, Panchkula – 134114 (Haryana)
9.	Last date for Submission of Resolution Plans	22 nd February 2018

- In accordance with Section 25 (2) (h) and other applicable provisions of the Code, The Resolution Professional Mr.Jalesh Kumar Grover, invites eligible persons to submit resolution plans in respect of the above CD. The Resolution plan should be as per the requirement of the Code and related regulations.
- A resolution applicant is entitled to receive Information memorandum and other information upon request subject to execution of declaration in the format made available by RP.
- Resolution Plans which are in compliance with Section 29 A,30 (2)of IBC 2016 read with IBBI (CIRP) regulations, 2016 (Reg.37,38,39) would be submitted by RP to COC.COC will have the right to approve or reject or modify any resolution plans submitted by RP without assigning any reasons.
- The prospective parties should submit the EOI in sealed envelope in the name of Resolution Professional super scribed as "EOI for Dinesh Polytubes Private Limited".

Place : Panchkula Date : 06.02.2018 Jalesh Kumar Grover Resolution Professional

DINESH POLYTUBES PRIVATE LIMITED INITATION FOR RESOLUTION PLANS

[Pursuant to S.25 (2) (h) of Insolvency & Bankruptcy Code, 2016 (the Code)] (Insolvency Resolution Process of Corporate Persons) Regulations 2016)

Resolution Plans are invited for Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process of the below mentioned Corporate Debtor from prospective resolution applicants who fulfill eligibility norms u/s 29A and other provisions of the code:

		577
1.	Name of Corporate Debtor (CD)	Dinesh Polytubes Private Limited
2.	Corporate Identity of CD	U25194HR2009PTC039191
3.	Brief Description of CD Business	Dinesh Polytubes Private Limited. (Corporate Debtor) is engaged in Manufacturing of PVC pipes rubber products, etc. The unit is closed since 2015
4.	Registered Office of CD	455, Aggarwal Colony, DN College Road, Hissar - 125001
5.	Insolvency Commencement Date	11th December 2017
6.	Estimated date of Closure of Insolvency Resolution Process	8th June 2018
7.	Details of Resolution Professional	Jalesh Kumar Grover Reg No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00200/2017-18/10390 Contact Number: 9501081808 Email: dppl@ducturus.com, jk.grover27@gmail.com
8.	Postal Address of Resolution Professional	Jalesh Kumar Grover Resolution Professional SCO No. 131, 2nd Floor, Mansa Devi Complex, Sector-5, Panchkula – 134114 (Haryana)
9.	Last date for Submission of Resolution Plans	22nd February 2018

- In accordance with Section 25 (2) (h) and other applicable provisions of the Code, The Resolution Professional Mr.Jalesh Kumar Grover, invites eligible persons to submit resolution plans in respect of the above CD. The Resolution plan should be as per the requirement of the Code and related regulations.
- A resolution applicant is entitled to receive Information memorandum and other information upon request subject to execution of declaration in the format made available by RP.
- Resolution Plans which are in compliance with Section 29 A,30 (2)of IBC 2016 read with IBBI (CIRP) regulations, 2016 (Reg.37,38,39) would be submitted by RP to COC. COC will have the right to approve or reject or modify any resolution plans submitted by RP without assigning any reasons.
- The prospective parties should submit the EOI in sealed envelope in the name of Resolution Professional super scribed as "EOI for Dinesh Polytubes Private Limited".

Place: Panchkula (Jalesh Kumar Grover)
Date: 06.02.2018 Resolution Professional

is stage". Hike in y was a risk, while ment's fiscal slip-Id have a broader nancial implication, on economy-wide of borrowing. This may into inflation. Domestic d developments and nordisation of policies by major onomies "could further idversely impact financing conditions and undermine the confidence of external investors. There is, therefore, need for vigilance around the evolving inflation scenario in the coming months", the statement said.

But there are mitigating factors and there are chances

pause, but the odds of a rate hike in 2018 are increasing, said Gaurav Kapur, chief economist of IndusInd Bank.

The likelihood of actual inflation drifting towards the upper level of the inflation tolerance band (6 per cent) has increased, and "that may call for not only vigilance on inflation but a pre-emptive rate hike in July or August without changing the neutral stance". Kapur said. The policy statement said the economy was on a recovery path, including early signs of a revival of investment activity, but "deterioration in public finances risks crowding out of private financing and investment".

"or sms, SUB BS to 57007"

DISCLAIMER News reports and feature articles in Business Standard seek to presen an unbiased picture of developments in the markets, the corporate world and the government. Actual developments can turn out to be different owing to circumstances beyond Business Standard's control and knowledge. Business Standard does not take any responsibility for investment or business decisions taken by readers on the basis of and articles published in the newspaper. Readers are expected to form their

Business Standard does not associate its with or stand by the contents of any of the advertisements accepted in good faith and published by it. Any claim related to the advertisements should be directed to the advertisers concerned.

Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all rights reserved by M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any printing, publication, reproduction, transmission or redissemination of the contents, in any form or by any means, is prohibited without the prior written consent of M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any such prohibited and unauthorised act by any person/legal entity shall invite civil and

No Air Surcharge

Ain Price (RS/KWh) * MU = Million Units **Energy Saving Certificat** Month Volume (ESCerts) Jan 2018 2,13,039 1 ESCert = 1 mtoe (Metric Ton of Oil

REC Market: Price & Vo

Volum	
Non-Solar 1,82	I Digital I Outd
After two month pause in REC	
20 luly 2017 the Honorable Control	ALTERNATION OF THE PARTY OF THE

luly 2017, the Honorable Central I (CERC) advised IEX to resume tradir

For any further inform Indian Energy Exchange Limited 8 s of Payment

493.00

493.00

ARCEE ISPAT UDYOG LIMITED INITATION FOR RESOLUTION PLANS

[Pursuant to S.25 (2) (h) of Insolvency & Bankruptcy Code , 2016 (the Code)] (Insolvency Resolution Process of Corporate Persons) Regulations 2016) Resolution Plans are invited for Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process of the below mentioned Corporate Debtor from prospective resolution applicants who fulfill eligibility norms u/s 29A and other provisions of the code:

1.	Name of Corporate Debtor (CD)	Arcee Ispat Udyog Limited
2.	The property of the	U27106HR1987PLC030006
3.	Brief Description of CD Business	Arcee Ispat Udyog Limited is engaged in Manufacturing of basic iron & steel Pipes ranging from 15mm to 100mm NB at Hissar in Haryana. The Company is into menufacturing of Black and Galvanized Steel Pipes in the size range of 112" (15MM NB) to 1.0"(250MM NB) in 2.0 mm to 8.00 mm wall thickness for use in Water, Oil, Air & Gas transportation, Power sector, Fire fighting applications, Agro based Industries, Public Health, Construction Industries, Structural, Scaffolding, Irrigation and Engineering Industries etc. The company has one of the best machines but not in operation since 2015
4.	Registered Office of CD	7th KM Stone, Barwala Road, Talwandi Rana, Hissar
5.	Insolvency Commencement Date	30th August 2017
6.	Estimated date of Closure of Insolvency Resolution Process	26th February 2018
7.	Details of Resolution Professional	Jalesh Kumar Grover Reg No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00200/2017-18/10390 Contact Number: 9501081808 Email: arceeispat@ducturus.com
8.	Postal Address of Resolution Professional	Jalesh Kumar Grover Resolution Professional SCO No. 131, 2nd Floor, Mansa Devi Complex, Sector-5, Panchkula – 134119 (Haryana)
9.	Last date for Submission of Resolution Plans	14th February 2018
		The second secon

In accordance with Section 25 (2) (h) and other applicable provisions of the Code, The Resolution Professional Mr.Jalesh Kumar Grover, invites eligible persons to submit resolution plans in respect of the above CD. The Resolution plan should be as per the requirement of the Code and related regulations.

* A resolution applicant is entitled to receive Information memorandum and other information upon request subject to execution of declaration in the format made available by RP.

* Resolution Plans which are in compliance with Section 29 A,30 (2)of IBC 2016 read with IBBI (CIRP) regulations , 2016 (Reg.37,38,39) would be submitted by RP to COC. COC will have the right to approve or reject or modify any resolution plans submitted by RP without assigning any reasons.

The prospective parties should submit the EOI in sealed envelope in the name of Resolution Professional super scribed as "EOI for Arcee Ispat Udyog Limited".

Place: Panchkula Date: 06.02.2018

(Jalesh Kumar Grover) **Resolution Professional**

DIXON TECHNOLOGIES (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: B-14 & 15, Phase-II, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh- 201305 CIN: L32101UP1993PLC066581, Website: www.dixoninfo.com, Ph. No.: 0120 4737200 Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine month ended D

Standalone spo Qu Particulars ended No. ende Dec Amount 31-Dec-17 31-Dec-17 31-L Unaudited Unaudited Una Total Income from Operations 54,389 168,378 19,720.00 Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items) 2,112 6,226 Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items) 2,112 6,226 Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items) 1,503 4,342 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] 1.500 4.335 Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 each) 1,133 Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- per share) (not annualised) Basic earnings per share (in rupees) 13.49 38.98

Note: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Note: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Fil website (www.dixoninfo.com) and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and NSE Li adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) from 01st April'2017 and the Figures for the tie quar are also Ind AS complied. (3) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approve meetings held on February 7, 2018. The Limited Review for the quarter ended 31st December, 2017, I as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015. (4) Revenue from operations is comparable with previous pagingle, since sales for the current quarter are set of Groofs and Services. mparable with previous periods, since sales for the current quarter are net of Goods and Services

13.49

38.98

of the other expenses in the previous periods.

5. Details of utilization of IPO Proceeds are as follows:

Diluted earnings per share (in rupees)

Particulars	TIN₹ 20,706.00
	E. & O.E
Repayment/pre-payment, in full or in part, of certain borrowings availed by the Company	
Setting up a unit for manufacturing of LED TVs at the Tirupati (A.P)	Total
Finance the enhancement of our backward integration capabilities in the lighting products vertical at Dehradun Facility	t Tax Amount
Up gradation of the information technology infrastructure of the Company	.00 986.00
General corporate purposes	
IPO Expenses	
Total	

(6) Figure of the previous periods have been regrouped /rearranged, wherever necessary.

0 00

Date: 7-Feb-18

for Konexionz used Signatory

inionbankofindla.co.in and likeation forms downloaded i Pay Order / Demand Draft ia) favoring Union Bank of

npleted forms is 3rd March

ht for rejecting any or all any reasons whatsoever.

Regional Head

Place: Kolkata

Date: 6th February, 2018

S LIMITED LC069675

цэ

0/5

tapur (Uttar Pradesh), PIN – 261 121 ax No.: (05862) 256 225

ed Financial Results

			(₹ in lakhs)
M	Quarter ended 30.06,2017 Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2017 (Audited)	Quarter ended 39.06.2016 (Unaudited)
1	1	4,44	
	(12.14)	(44.74).	(0.06)
	(12.14)	(44.74)	(0.06)
	1000.31	1000.31	5.00
O I			
	(0.15)*	(0.58)	(6.76)*
A			

auta ich are prepared based on Accounting rds) Rules, 2006 are in substitution of hich were prepared based on Indian proved by the Board of Directors of the 2017.

Audit Committee and approved by the meetings held on 6th February, 2018. brinat of Quarterly Financial Results tion 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly able on Investor Section of our website rporate Section of BSE Limited and and at http://www.bseindia.com and

a above periods.

rand on behalf of the Board of Directors

Palash Securities Limited

Chandra Shekhar Nopany

DIN: 00014587

DINESH POLYTUBES PRIVATE LIMITED INITIATION FOR RESOLUTION PLANS

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Palash Securities Limited

Chandra Shekhar Nopany

Director

DIN: 00014587

[Pursuant to S.25 (2) (h) of Insolvency & Bankruptcy Code , 2016 (the Code)] (Insolvency Resolution Process of Corporate Persons) Regulations 2016)
Resolution Plans are invited for Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process of the below mentioned Corporate Debtor from prospective resolution applicants who fulfill eligibility norms u/s 29A and other provisions of the code:

ä	who fulfill eligibility floritis u/s 29A and other provisions of the code.		
	1.	Name of Corporate Debtor (CD)	Dinesh Polytubes Private Limited
	2.	Corporate Identity of CD	U25194HR2009PTC039191
	3.	Brief Description of CD Business	Dinesh Polytubes Private Limited. (Corporate Debtor) is engaged in Manufacturing of PVC pipes rubber products, etc. The unit is closed since 201
	4.	Registered Office of CD	455, Aggarwal Colony, DN College Road, Hissar - 125001
	5.	Insolvency Commencement Date	11th December 2017
	6.	Estimated date of Closure of Insolvency Resolution Process	8th June 2018
	7.	Details of Resolution Professional	Jalesh Kumar Grover Reg No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00200/2017-18/10390 Contact Number : 9501081808 Email : dpp[@ducturus.com, jk.grover27@gmail.com
	8.	Postal Address of Resolution Professional	Jalesh Kumar Grover Resolution Professional SCO No. 131, 2nd Floor, Mansa Devi Complex, Sector-5, Panchkula – 134119 (Haryana)
	9.	Last date for Submission of Resolution Plans	22nd February 2018
	*	In accordance with Section 25 (2) (h	and other applicable provisions of the Code

In accordance with Section 25 (2) (h) and other applicable provisions of the Code, The Resolution Professional Mr.Jalesh Kumar Grover, invites eligible persons to submit resolution plans in respect of the above CD. The Resolution plan should be as per the requirement of the Code and related regulations.

A resolution applicant is entitled to receive Information memorandum and other information upon request subject to execution of declaration in the format made available by RP.

Resolution Plans which are in compliance with Section 29 A,30 (2)of IBC 2016 read with IBBI (CIRP) regulations, 2016 (Reg.37,38,39) would be submitted by RP to COC. COC will have the right to approve or reject or modify any resolution plans submitted by RP without assigning any reasons.

The prospective parties should submit the EOI in sealed envelope in the name of Resolution Professional super scribed as "EOI for Dinesh Polytubes Private Limited".

Piaca: Panchkula (Jalesh Kumar Grover) Date: 06.02.2018 Resolution Professional Notice is hereby given that, in terms of Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday 13th February, 2018 at 4.00 P. M. at M-19, 1st Floor, M Block Market, Greater Kailash Partll, New Delhi - 110048 to inter-alia consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2017.

Details of this notice has also been uploaded on the website of the company at www.mahaanfoods.com and also on the website of BSE Limited www.bseindla.com

By order of the Board For Mahaan Foods Limited

Place: New Delhi Sd/-Date: 7* February, 2018 (Vijay Gupta) Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer

RITESH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Registered Office: 356, Industrial Area-A, Ludhiana, Punjab-141003 CIN: L15142PB1981PLC004736 Website: www.nteshinternationallid.com E-mail: rajiv_ritesh2007@rediffmail.com Ph: 01675-240321, Fax: 01675-240372

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 14th February, 2018 to consider and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017.

This intimation is also available on the website of the Company, www.riteshinternationalitd.com as well as on the website of BSE Limited, www.bseindia.com.

Place : Ludhiana Date 05.02.2018

For Ritesh International Limited Sd/-

(Rajiv Arora) Chairman-Cum-Managing Director

rst Finance Company India Private Limited

nefirstindia.com Phone No.: 180030008425 Email ID: loanfirst@homefirstindia.com

NUCTION/TIME 11/03/2018 FROM 11 A.M. to 2 P.M. with unlimited extension of 5 minutes each.

CORRIGENDUM

This is with reference to advertisement published in Business Standard on 8th February 2018 regarding Invitation for Resolution plans [Pursuant to S.25 (2) (h) of Insolvency & Bankruptcy Code, 2016 (the Code)] of Dinesh Polytubes Private Limited.

"Last date of submission of the bid is being extended to 28.04.2018. Sealed bids can be submitted before the end of the day of 28.04.2018 at SCO 131, 2nd floor, Mansa Devi Complex, Panchkula, Haryana - 134114.

(Jalesh Kumar Grover)
Resolution Professional
Dinesh Polytubes Private Limited
(Regn. No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-00200/20172018/10390)